TITLE 920 INDIANA WAR MEMORIALS COMMISSION

Notice of Public Hearing

LSA Document #23-73

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, notice is hereby given that on June 2, 2023, at 10:00 a.m., at the Indiana Veterans Center, 777 North Meridian Street, Fourth Floor Meeting Room, Indianapolis, Indiana, the Indiana War Memorials Commission will hold a public hearing on the additions of 920 IAC 2, concerning the functions of the executive director and general facilities management, and 920 IAC 3, which adds definitions, identifies prohibited activities, and establishes hours of operation for the Indiana War Memorial Plaza Historic District, and the repeal of 920 IAC 1.

The proposed new rules would not impose requirements or costs under <u>IC 4-22-2-24(d)(3)</u>.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana War Memorial Administration Office, 55 East Michigan Street, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection and copying.

Debby Bartley
Director of Administration
Indiana War Memorials Commission

Posted: 05/10/2023 by Legislative Services Agency An httml version of this document.

Date: May 04,2024 3:25:48AM EDT DIN: 20230510-IR-920230073PHA Page 1